=K/) ER ﬁ e
L n | ERTHETEER City Development Planning Division

Michinoeki Line Timetable RASIE - I\ A HEEE(SR New Transportation/ Bus Promotion Section
@ 0285-22-9293

T3 E::;—,r/\“lﬂ%i“ﬁ Oyama Chuo Kanko Bus
NNV R\
TRI0F4ABAE (ST06F 1051888 WL REA/NZ B 0285-31-1313
TEHAZSARTTIZPT . F BOMBFEE (B25-5611) [EXEE 9:00~17:00 [LIEKB K62
& = FHBERZS (H—/VRnoroca) O ¥ = ENAIVOEES E M =B EAVEESI
158 : 4,200 38 12,000 | BRR FYVENARLBTHET 100[ms HOBENRRD
: : Y TV ENRAG, FANEXDNEBDT1S
s | 6:A :150008 12:hF :28,000 | 115U 6#EN 500 : * !
ifstran 200/ | & or mn 1w 100/ : 1,000/ 100MmsIE | o0 100 T,
1HB: 3600 3/H8 10000 M 200p% : 2,000R | HLESY 3> RE ROMEDCEET: | mazi aumnss
678 1130008 1258 25000/ | HEATHRS s (EPCRISERGLET) | e masie  pomes
- . T WEERR (ZOY - 60Y). | N >—/NR MPEABREOBEOY & = 8-
IpeE BOmELE X/J\%lﬁ%gﬁ%u .| 158 2100 318 6000 % 58 - FMEAREORATE | LNEARPADY M | £0YBORUSECE igf?fg@ PRTE
BALE 2iosozsTen | 6HA 1 7500@ 1278 114,000 BREL TBY A, FEOTHATEEY, | WATEFEA. °
Commuter passes ticket sales office : Machinoeki Shikisaikan Open:Thursday to Tuesday AM9:00~PM5:00
Asge Fares All-line passes “0-bus noroca” Coupon Tickets Mobile Coupon Tickets Transit Tickets For those with disabilities
Junior high school 1month: 4,200yen  3month:12,000yen 1,000 yen You can transfer
students and 200vyen 6month:15,000yen  12month:28,000yen (A set of 11x100 yen tickets) 500yen between route buses | For those with disabilities and
people under 65 %Commuting to school 2,000 yen (A set of 6% g”d other cg_y public | their carers Route bus:100yen
years old (junior high school, high school, college or university) (A set of 11200 yen tickets) 100ven tickets) OLTJSW%SOBJ;W. scount
100yen 1month: 3.600yen  3month:10,000yen #Sold onboard buses Valid for 3 Months. | #Cannot be used to | Please show your disability
Elementary school | 3#Up to 2 people Bmonth:13,000ven  12month:25,000ven #Tickets are not sold on " | transfer between handbook (a physical disability
students, people | under elementary Jonan Loop Line (counter | You can purchase | clockwise and handbook, a medical rehabilitation
over 65 or those fgﬁgggﬁi‘;g’gﬂ”ee clockwise .clockwise) and | Using the Oyama | counterclockwise handbook or a mental disability
with disabilities | over elementary Imonth: 2,100yen ~ 3month: 6,000ven Jonan Shinshimin Byoin City “O-bus” LINE | routes on the Jonan | handbook) when making payments.
school age. 6month: 7.500yen  12month:14,000yen Line. official account Loop Line.

INVERBBEOH O 8MDER © LW ML o JUERFEDTT

For Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi (Via Michinoeki and Ichigonosato)

=8BF% Bus Stop 1 4 6 9 1 13
C1 | NUBRBL) Ovama Sta. Nishiguchi . 8:45 | 10:45 | 14:15 | 16:25 | 18120
C2 | JWm&PrsR Oyama Shivakusho Higashi x 8:46 10:46 14:16 16:26 18:21
C3 | H2Em Shiroyama Koen Minami - 8:49 10:49 14:19 16:29 18:24
C4 | BEEXZ A0 Hakuo Daigaku Iriguchi o 0 8:50 10:50 14:20 16:30 18:25
C5 [/\B#aET Oyama Jikyo Mae g 8:51 10:51 14:21 16:31 18:26
C6 | X175F Daigyoiji . 8:53 10:53 14:23 16:33 18:28
C7 | JAREREIERT JA Hozumi Shiten Mae ax 8:54 10:54 14:24 16:34 18:29
C8 | M/ Shimo-Ishizuka ° o 8:55 10:55 14:25 16:35 18:30
CO | PHIXERERT Tonozuka lin Mae g 8:56 10:56 14:26 16:36 18:31
C10| FBAFE Shimo-kozuka - 8:59 10:59 14:29 16:39 18:34
C11|i8?MER Michinoeki 6:32 9:03 11:03 14:33 16:43 18:38
C12| Emmhizal Kennan Ichiba Mae Il 9:08 11:08 14:38 16:48 18:43
C13| pxEEERT Naka Kominkan Mae Il 9:09 11:09 14:39 16:49 18:44
C14| LWEZDE Ichigonosato ] 9:1 11:11 14:41 16:51 18:46
C15| @/t Minamiobayashi I 9:12 11:12 14:42 16:52 18:47
Cl16|X/II& Okawashima I 9:13 11:13 14:43 16:53 18:48
C17| %589 lkoma Il 9:14 11:14 14:44 16:54 18:49
CO | PExRERTAT Tonozuka lin Mae 6:34 9:17 11:17 14:47 16:57 18:52
C8 | FE& Shimo-Ishizuka 6:35 9:18 11:18 14:48 16:58 18:53
C7 | JARERE/E/1 JA Hozumi Shiten Mae 6:36 919 11:19 14:49 16:59 18:54
C6 | X175F Daigyoji 6:37 9:20 11:20 14:50 17:00 18:55
C5 [/\LB%aI Oyama Jikyo Mae 6:39 9:22 11:22 14:52 17:02 18:57
C4 |BBEXRFAO Hakuo Daigaku Iriguchi 6:40 9:23 11:23 14:53 17:03 18:58
C3 |#l2Er Shiroyama Koen Minami 6:41 9:24 11:24 14:54 17:04 18:59
C2 /LM% PAER Oyama Shiyakusho Higashi 6:41 9:27 11:27 14:57 17:07 19:02
e | AL CL OVEmE S, N BTENET 6:45 | 9:30 | 11:30 | 15:00 | 17:10 | 19:05

(TS I1—I ST —3 )




